
OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH - WIC SERVICE
Caseload: December 2025 Final

     MONTHLY TOTAL     PERCENTS 45% MONTHLY CLINIC
CLINIC COUNTY SITE Regional Director P B PP     W     I     C   W I C CLINIC COUNTY
00101 Adair Stilwell Juli Montgomery (Interim) 20 12 11 43 46 94 23% 25% 51%  ** 183 183
00301 Atoka Atoka Juliann Montgomery 21 12 9 42 38 80 26% 24% 50%  ** 160 160
00401 Beaver Beaver Ashley Ferguson 6 6 1 13 12 28 25% 23% 53%  ** 53 53
00501 Beckham Sayre Debra Johnson 13 11 12 36 37 89 22% 23% 55%  ** 162 627
00502 Beckham Elk City Debra Johnson 53 36 30 119 126 220 26% 27% 47%  ** 465
00601 Blaine Watonga Maggie Jackson 10 10 7 27 36 76 19% 26% 55%  ** 139 139
00701 Bryan Durant Juliann Montgomery 92 69 60 221 233 355 27% 29% 44%   809 809
00801 Caddo Anadarko Debra Johnson 27 11 12 50 37 87 29% 21% 50%  ** 174 174
00901 Canadian El Reno Maggie Jackson 148 156 60 364 355 846 23% 23% 54%  ** 1,565 1,565
01001 Carter Ardmore Chris Munn 88 46 36 170 177 323 25% 26% 48%  ** 670 716
01002 Carter Healdton Chris Munn 2 4 3 9 11 26 20% 24% 57%  ** 46
01101 Cherokee Tahlequah Juli Montgomery (Interim) 38 31 11 80 84 172 24% 25% 51%  ** 336 336
01201 Choctaw Hugo Juliann Montgomery 23 13 13 49 61 119 21% 27% 52%  ** 229 229
01401 Cleveland Norman Jackie Kanak 101 136 47 284 328 907 19% 22% 60%  ** 1,519 2,539
01402 Cleveland Moore Jackie Kanak 69 84 28 181 212 627 18% 21% 61%  ** 1,020
01501 Coal Coalgate Juliann Montgomery 7 4 7 18 25 25 26% 37% 37%   68 68
01601 Comanche Lawton Debra Johnson 234 231 121 586 559 1,091 26% 25% 49%  ** 2,236 2,323
01603 Comanche Ft. Sill WIC Debra Johnson 4 7 3 14 21 52 0% 0% 0%   87
01701 Cotton Walters Debra Johnson 19 7 7 33 29 69 25% 22% 53%  ** 131 131
01801 Craig Vinita David Chissoe 41 28 7 76 61 149 27% 21% 52%  ** 286 286
01901 Creek Sapulpa Jennifer Nunn 84 90 44 218 211 439 25% 24% 51%  ** 868 1,174
01902 Creek Bristow Jennifer Nunn 29 21 23 73 76 157 24% 25% 51%  ** 306
02001 Custer Clinton Ashley Ferguson 38 29 14 81 76 185 24% 22% 54%  ** 342 703
02002 Custer Weatherford Ashley Ferguson 38 38 16 92 96 173 25% 27% 48%  ** 361
02101 Delaware Jay David Chissoe 57 34 21 112 108 196 27% 26% 47%  ** 416 416
02201 Dewey* Seiling Community Hospital 2 2 3 7 6 15 25% 21% 54%  ** 28 28
02301 Ellis* Newman Memorial Hospital 4 2 2 8 6 13 0% 0% 0%   27 27
02401 Garfield Enid Maggie Jackson 168 125 52 345 347 626 26% 26% 47%  ** 1,318 1,318
02501 Garvin Pauls Valley Chris Munn 28 29 21 78 81 189 22% 23% 54%  ** 348 348
02601 Grady Chickasha Daryn Kirkpatrick 62 69 31 162 184 375 22% 26% 52%  ** 721 721
02702 Grant Medford Maggie Jackson 7 4 1 12 11 50 16% 15% 68%  ** 73 73
02801 Greer Mangum Debra Johnson 12 10 5 27 24 56 25% 22% 52%  ** 107 107
02901 Harmon Hollis Debra Johnson 7 3 3 13 14 32 22% 24% 54%  ** 59 59
03004 Harper Laverne Ashley Ferguson 9 9 6 24 29 43 25% 30% 45%   96 96
03101 Haskell Stigler Juli Montgomery (Interim) 34 14 11 59 51 125 25% 22% 53%  ** 235 235
03201 Hughes Holdenville Daryn Kirkpatrick 27 14 12 53 67 116 22% 28% 49%  ** 236 236
03301 Jackson Altus Debra Johnson 89 51 32 172 162 369 24% 23% 52%  ** 703 703
03401 Jefferson Waurika Chris Munn 10 10 1 21 30 23 28% 41% 31%   74 74
03501 Johnston Tishomingo Chris Munn 12 6 9 27 35 51 24% 31% 45%  ** 113 113
03601 Kay Ponca City Jennifer Nunn 96 51 35 182 183 340 26% 26% 48%  ** 705 870
03602 Kay Blackwell Jennifer Nunn 14 8 9 31 30 104 19% 18% 63%  ** 165
03701 Kingfisher Kingfisher Maggie Jackson 23 21 12 56 62 117 24% 26% 50%  ** 235 235
03801 Kiowa Hobart Debra Johnson 21 19 17 57 58 100 27% 27% 47%  ** 215 215
03901 Latimer Wilburton Juliann Montgomery 16 12 11 39 36 63 28% 26% 46%  ** 138 138
04001 LeFlore Poteau Juliann Montgomery 96 51 35 182 173 362 25% 24% 50%  ** 717 717
04101 Lincoln Chandler Jennifer Nunn 65 44 19 128 107 279 25% 21% 54%  ** 514 514
04201 Logan Guthrie Maggie Jackson 84 57 28 169 171 319 26% 26% 48%  ** 659 659
04301 Love Marietta Chris Munn 21 8 11 40 49 103 21% 26% 54%  ** 192 192
04401 McClain Purcell Daryn Kirkpatrick 14 20 8 42 58 83 23% 32% 45%  ** 183 511
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04402 McClain Blanchard Daryn Kirkpatrick 24 34 11 69 80 179 21% 24% 55%  ** 328
04501 McCurtain Idabel Juliann Montgomery 42 17 24 83 85 116 29% 30% 41%   284 284
04601 McIntosh Eufaula Juli Montgomery (Interim) 6 9 6 21 27 47 22% 28% 49%  ** 95 294
04602 McIntosh Checotah Juli Montgomery (Interim) 15 14 14 43 42 114 22% 21% 57%  ** 199
04702 Major Fairview Maggie Jackson 21 13 10 44 37 105 24% 20% 56%  ** 186 186
04801 Marshall Madill Chris Munn 22 22 7 51 68 140 20% 26% 54%  ** 259 259
04901 Mayes Pryor David Chissoe 45 43 21 109 120 209 25% 27% 48%  ** 438 438
05001 Murray Sulphur Chris Munn 28 11 7 46 30 95 27% 18% 56%  ** 171 171
05101 Muskogee Muskogee Juli Montgomery (Interim) 83 59 56 198 224 405 24% 27% 49%  ** 827 827
05201 Noble Perry Jennifer Nunn 28 6 6 40 27 64 31% 21% 49%  ** 131 131
05401 Okfuskee Okemah Juli Montgomery (Interim) 16 18 8 42 46 109 21% 23% 55%  ** 197 197
05505 Oklahoma* OK.CCHD - Southern Oaks 125 157 73 355 401 803 23% 26% 52%  ** 1,559 7,673
05522 Oklahoma* OK.CCHD - East Clinic 139 146 65 350 385 769 23% 26% 51%  ** 1,504  
05536 Oklahoma* OK.CCHD - Hefner 122 118 38 278 268 470 27% 26% 46%  ** 1,016
05537 Oklahoma* OK.CCHD - Shepherd Mall 115 140 61 316 312 568 26% 26% 47%  ** 1,196
05538 Oklahoma* OK.CCHD - NE 56 54 26 136 179 333 21% 28% 51%  ** 648
05540 Oklahoma* OK.CCHD - West Clinic 154 135 64 353 378 1,019 20% 22% 58%  ** 1,750  
05502 Oklahoma* Mary Mahoney Memorial 31 22 12 65 84 182 20% 25% 55%  ** 331 366
05516 Oklahoma* Mary Mahoney - Highland Park 9 2 3 14 6 15 0% 0% 0%   35
05504 Oklahoma* Hope Center 127 175 52 354 365 706 25% 26% 50%  ** 1,425 1,425
05512 Oklahoma* NSO 494 510 263 1,267 1,399 2,843 23% 25% 52%  ** 5,509 5,509
05510 Oklahoma* Variety Care - Mid-Del 117 77 55 249 248 525 24% 24% 51%  ** 1,022 7,992
05521 Oklahoma* Variety Care LaFayette 369 241 115 725 630 1,998 22% 19% 60%  ** 3,353
05526 Oklahoma* Variety Care Straka 272 192 99 563 477 1,300 24% 20% 56%  ** 2,340
05541 Oklahoma* Variety Care Britton 132 124 53 309 293 675 24% 23% 53%  ** 1,277
05524 Oklahoma* Guiding Right 14 5 13 32 36 92 20% 23% 58%  ** 160 160
05601 Okmulgee Okmulgee Juli Montgomery (Interim) 41 33 20 94 106 200 24% 27% 50%  ** 400 400
05701 Osage Pawhuska Jennifer Nunn 25 7 3 35 23 46 34% 22% 44%   104 202
05704 Osage Skiatook Jennifer Nunn 11 15 6 32 26 40 33% 27% 41%   98
05801 Ottawa Miami David Chissoe 72 33 23 128 109 217 28% 24% 48%  ** 454 454
05901 Pawnee Pawnee Jennifer Nunn 40 23 8 71 56 149 26% 20% 54%  ** 276 276
06001 Payne Stillwater Jennifer Nunn 140 111 34 285 256 485 28% 25% 47%  ** 1,026 1,383
06002 Payne Cushing Jennifer Nunn 45 22 19 86 78 193 24% 22% 54%  ** 357
06101 Pittsburg McAlester Juliann Montgomery 68 47 37 152 148 265 27% 26% 47%  ** 565 565
06201 Pontotoc Ada Chris Munn 33 37 10 80 72 142 27% 24% 48%  ** 294 294
06301 PottawatomieShawnee Daryn Kirkpatrick 135 105 68 308 303 542 27% 26% 47%  ** 1,153 1,153
06401 Pushmataha Antlers Juliann Montgomery 13 15 11 39 44 81 24% 27% 49%  ** 164 164
06501 Roger Mills* Cheyenne - Roger Mills Mem Hospital 0 0 1 1 2 8 9% 18% 73%  ** 11 11
06601 Rogers Claremore David Chissoe 79 80 40 199 237 401 24% 28% 48%  ** 837 837
06702 Seminole Seminole Daryn Kirkpatrick 75 31 33 139 111 301 25% 20% 55%  ** 551 551
06801 Sequoyah Sallisaw Juli Montgomery (Interim) 67 59 35 161 180 358 23% 26% 51%  ** 699 699
06901 Stephens Duncan Chris Munn 61 53 21 135 151 329 22% 25% 53%  ** 615 615
07001 Texas Guymon Ashley Ferguson 53 52 50 155 201 285 24% 31% 44%   641 641
07101 Tillman Frederick Debra Johnson 12 9 10 31 40 77 21% 27% 52%  ** 148 148
07203 Tulsa* TCCHD-South Tulsa WIC 251 275 114 640 626 1,464 23% 23% 54%  ** 2,730 14,850
07206 Tulsa* TCCHD-Central Regional Health Ctr. 232 244 104 580 594 1,376 23% 23% 54%  ** 2,550
07208 Tulsa* TCCHD-North Regional Health Ctr. 65 46 37 148 164 397 21% 23% 56%  ** 709
07209 Tulsa* TCCHD-Bixby 98 97 40 235 254 560 22% 24% 53%  ** 1,049
07210 Tulsa* TCCHD-Sand Springs 76 56 37 169 169 385 23% 23% 53%  ** 723
07217 Tulsa* TCCHD-Mingo 21 306 324 158 788 802 1,692 24% 24% 52%  ** 3,282
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07225 Tulsa* TCCHD-James O. Goodwin 127 126 63 316 298 862 21% 20% 58%  ** 1,476
07232 Tulsa* TCCHD-Owasso 68 102 63 233 282 549 22% 27% 52%  ** 1,064
07234 Tulsa* TCCHD-Broken Arrow 102 127 46 275 314 678 22% 25% 54%  ** 1,267
07301 Wagoner Wagoner David Chissoe 35 25 29 89 102 212 22% 25% 53%  ** 403 509
07302 Wagoner Coweta David Chissoe 11 9 4 24 25 57 23% 24% 54%  ** 106
07401 Washington Bartlesville David Chissoe 110 90 41 241 234 476 25% 25% 50%  ** 951 951
07601 Woods Alva Ashley Ferguson 15 13 8 36 43 79 23% 27% 50%  ** 158 158
07701 Woodward Woodward Ashley Ferguson 42 42 21 105 103 193 26% 26% 48%  ** 401 401

Grand Total 7,297 6,417 3,333 17,047 17,429 37,518 24% 24% 52%  ** 71,994 71,994 

*Independent WIC Clinic All Clinics Women 17,047 23.7%
Infants 17,429 24.2%

37,518 52.1%
71,994 100.0%

Independent Clinics Women 8,766 23.0%
Infants 8,978 23.6%

20,297 53.4%
38,041 52.8%

OSDH Clinics Women 8,281 24.4%
Infants 8,451 24.9%

17,221 50.7%
33,953 47.2%

Children

Children

Children

December 2025 Final WIC Caseload 3 02/13/2026


	Final Caseload Report

